4 \$115.00 778

ETAS ID: TM519497

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERCIA BANK		04/15/2019	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACKIT, LLC
Street Address:	875 S. WESTLAKE BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 112
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91361
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77867493	PACKIT
Serial Number:	85422519	PACKIT FREEZE + GO PACKIT
Serial Number:	85435176	PACKIT
Serial Number:	86173910	PK2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7777

Email: abufalino@vedderprice.com, acurley@vedderprice.com,

jburke@vedderprice.com, ipdocket@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELIQUE CURLEY
Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET
Address Line 2: VEDDER PRICE P.C.
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52076.00.0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELIQUE CURLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Angelique Curley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=[Signed] PackIt - IP Release 4-2019#page1.tif

source=[Signed] PackIt - IP Release 4-2019#page2.tif

source=[Signed] PackIt - IP Release 4-2019#page3.tif

source=[Signed] PackIt - IP Release 4-2019#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 15, 2019, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of PACKIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 875 Westlake Boulevard, Suite 112, Westlake Village, CA 91361.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 8, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "IP Offices") as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

Lender hereby authorizes Company, or Company's designee, to file this Release of Security Interest with the IP Offices.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

By: Name: Walter Weston

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Patent / Serial Number	Issue / Application Date
Collapsible Insulated Container	2010238657	4/23/10
Collapsible Insulated Container	2,758,565	4/23/10
Collaps ible Insulated Container	2010800177942	4/23/10
Collaps ible Insulated Container	13/541463	7/3/2012
Collapsible Insulated Container	107678427	4/23/10
Collapsible Insulated Container	121105179	4/23/10
Collapsible Insulated Container	2012-507435	4/23/10
Collaps ible Insulated Container	10-2011-7027993	4/23/10
Collapsible Insulated Container	PCT/US1032249	4/23/10
Self-Insulating Containers and Coverings	61/214,364	4/23/09
Collapsible Insulated Container	12652661	1/3/10
Collapsible Insulated Container	13541463	7/3/12

 $Lender's\ security\ interest recorded\ against\ some\ or\ all\ of\ the\ items\ at\ the\ US\ Patent\ and\ Trademark\ Office\ on\ March\ 19,\ 2018\ at\ Reel\ and\ Frame\ Number\ 030046/0279.$

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration Number	Registration Date
PACKIT	77/867,493	11/6/09
DESIGN	85/422,519	9/14/11
PACKIT Stylized	85/435,176	9/29/11
PACKIT	1401927	11/29/10
PACKIT	1038936	3/6/10
PACKIT	N/A	1/15/13
PACKIT	1,480,010	5/6/10
PACKIT	1038935	5/6/10
PACKIT	1316838	10/12/12
PACKIT	1038936	5/6/10
PACKIT Stylized	1451830	5/18/12
PACKIT Stylized	10055823	10/12/11
PACKIT Stylized	2506924	3/28/12
PK2	86173910	1/23/14

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 5265/0636 and on March 19, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 4985/0739.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 04/17/2019